Conservation Commission, to conduct leaf-off aerial imagery biennially to update authoritative 

jurisdictional county boundary data, subject to the availability of funds. The Conservation 

Commission estimates that the cost to conduct full-state aerial imagery to be One Million, Five 

Hundred Thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00). This impact would require additional appropriated 

funding to go to the agency during the years the imagery is conducted. 

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.